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EU CAP Network brokerage event 
Innovation and Knowledge exchange - EIP-AGRI 

‘Get involved in Horizon Europe advisory networks’ 

Participants list in alphabetical order by family name  

 
 First name Family name Country e-mail 
Mr. Daniel Acs Slovak Republic acs@prounion.sk 
Ms. Alessandra Antognelli Italy antognelli@cesarweb.com 
Mr. Stoilko Apostolov Bulgaria s.apostolov@bioselena.com 
Mr. Donald Aquilina Malta donald.aquilina@gmail.com 
Mr. Javier Arizmendi Spain jarizmendi@zerya.org 
Ms. Natalia Balafa Greece NBALAFA@YAHOO.COM 
Ms. Lucie Beckers Belgium lucie.beckers@pcfruit.be 
Ms. Els Berckmoes Belgium Els.berckmoes@proefstation.be 
Ms. Judit Berényi Üveges Hungary judit.berenyi.uveges@biokutatas.hu 
Mr. Ivan  Blažon Croatia ivan.blazon@act-grupa.hr 
Ms. Evgenia Borisova Bulgaria evgeniya.borisova@naas.government.bg 
Ms. Elaine Bradley Ireland manager@irishseedsavers.ie 
Mr. John Brennan Ireland johnb@leitrimorganic.com 
Mr. Miguel Cachao Portugal miguel.cachao@avipe.pt 
Ms. Meta Čandek Potokar Slovenia meta.candek-potokar@kis.si 
Mr.  Alberto Cardarelli Italy cardarelli.alberto@gmail.com 
Ms. Maria Centeno Portugal mcenteno@dgadr.pt 
Mx. Ana Margarida Chambel Portugal ana.chambel@avipe.pt 
Mr. Benjamin Chapelet France benjamin.chapelet@cnpf.fr 
Ms. Eftychia Charalambous Snow Cyprus esnow@da.moa.gov.cy 
Mr. Ioannis Chatzieffraimidis Greece giannisxatt@gmail.com 
Ms. Sabina Cirstea   Romania sabina.stefanache@mmediu.ro 
Ms. Yaite Cuesta Arenas Netherlands yaite.cuesta.arenas@zlto.nl 
Mr. Ignacio J. Diaz-Maroto Spain ignacio.diazmaroto@usc.es 
Mr. Tobias Dittmann Germany t.dittmann@tskmv.de 
Ms. Anna Dupleix France anna.dupleix@univ-montp3.fr 
Ms. Karin Ellermann-Kuegler Germany k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 
Ms. Maria Joao Fernandes Portugal mariajoao.fernandes@ani.pt 
Ms. Annika Frühbeißer Germany annika.fruehbeisser@agrathaer.de 
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Mr. Ove  Geji Christensen Denmark ove@adda.dk 
Ms. Greet Ghekiere Belgium greet.ghekiere@inagro.be 
Mr. Sébastien Guéry Spain sguery@iniciativaseuropeas.es 
Mr. Markus Habisch Austria markus.habisch@magros.at 
Ms. Margarita Hadjipieri Manship Cyprus mhadjipieri@da.moa.gov.cy 
Mr. Igor Hrovatič Slovenia igor.hrovatic@kgzs.si 
Mr. Ioannis Iordanidis Greece agriordani@gmail.com 
Mr. Ionel Mugurel Jitea Romania mjitea@usamvcluj.ro 
Mr. Ryszard Kamiński Poland ryszard.kaminski@kpodr.pl 
Mr. Aleksander  Karaś Poland a.karas@podr.pl 
Mr. Christos Karatzas Greece info@agrenaos.gr 
Mr. Tom Kelly Ireland tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 
Mr. Antoine Kieffer France antoine.kieffer@recherche.gouv.fr 
Ms. Bérénice Kimpe France berenice.kimpe@xylofutur.fr 
Mr. Stefan Kirchweger Austria kirchweger@studia-austria.com 
Ms. Susanne Klages Germany s.klages@agri-kultur.info 
Mr. Balazs Laki Hungary balazs.laki@basilicon.hu 
Ms. Natasa Lovric Finland natasa.lovric@efi.int 
Mr. Maciej  Majewski Poland maciej.majewski@freshmazovia.com 
Mr. Marius Mihai Micu Romania micu.marius@managusamv.ro 
Ms. Concepción Mira Rodado Spain cmira@tepro.es 
Mr. Martin Mistr Czechia mistr.martin@vumop.cz 
Mr. Davide Mondino Italy davidemondino@gmail.com 
Mr. Alexandre Morin France contact@ac3a.chambagri.fr 
Ms. Nuala Ní Fhlatharta Ireland nuala.nifhlatharta@teagasc.ie 
Mr. Magardich Ovanes Huliyan Bulgaria mhuliyan@naas.government.bg 
Mr. Patrick Pasgang Belgium patrick.pasgang@boerenbond.be 
Mr. Christoforos Pavlakis Greece  / 
Mr. Manuel Penteado Portugal manuelpenteado@agro-analitica.com 
Mr. Rimtautas Petraitis Lithuania rimtautas.petraitis@lzukt.lt 
Ms. Denitsa Petrova Dimitrova Bulgaria denica@naas.government.bg 
Mr. Frank Pisters The Netherlands Frankpisters1@gmail.com 
Ms. Bozena Podlaska Poland bozena.podlaska@ncbr.gov.pl 
Ms. Simona Radecka Slovak Republic radecka@arvi.sk 
Mr. Maurizio  Ribezzo Italy maurizio.ribezzo@studiosummit.it 
Ms. Ilma Rimkeviciene Lithuania ilma.rimkeviciene@lzukt.lt 
Ms. Steliana Rodino Romania steliana.rodino@yahoo.com 
Ms. Marie Rubisavora Medova Czechia  
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Mr. Mark Rupa Netherlands mark.rupa@cnvp-eu.org 
Ms. Linda Sarke-Fedjajeva Latvia linda.sarke@llkc.lv 
Ms. Małgorzata Sawczenko Poland gosiasawczenko@gmail.com 
Mr. Mateusz Sekowski Poland m.sekowski@cdr.gov.pl 
Ms. Tamara Schembri Malta tamara.b.schembri@gov.mt 
Mr. Silvio Simon Croatia silvio.simon@mps.hr 
Mr.  Delyan Stoyanov Georgiev Bulgaria delyan.georgiev@naas.government.bg 
Mr. Sylvain Sturel France sylvain.sturel@apca.chambagri.fr 
Ms. Katrin Tahepold Estonia katrintahepold@gmail.com 
Mr. Hardi Tamm Estonia hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee 
Ms. Hanna Tamsalu Estonia hanna.tamsalu@pmk.agri.ee 
Ms. Victoria Tönnberg Sweden victoria.tonnberg@hushallningssallskapet.se 
Mr. Hans Tüllmann Germany h.tuellmann@oeko-komp.de 
Mr. Dimitar Vanev Bulgaria vanev@naas.government.bg 
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Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 
Aleksander Bomberski aleksander.bomberski@eip-agri.eu 
Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 
Albin Hunia albin.hunia@eip-agri.eu 
Ana Pires da Silva ana.piresdasilva@eip-agri.eu 
Céline Karasinski celine.karasinski@eip-agri.eu 
Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 
Ineke van Vliet ineke.vanvliet@eip-agri.eu 
Marta Yonkova marta.yonkova@eip-agri.eu 
 
DG AGRI 

Marta Iglesias marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 
Ana Patricia  Lopez Blanco ana-patricia.lopez-blanco@ec.europa.eu 
Inge Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 
 
Communication & Events Support 

Francesco  Aiello communication@eucapnetwork.eu  
Agathe Moreau  
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